

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division Office of Negros oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 375 , s. 2022

ADDENDUM TO DM NO. 825, S. 2022 RE: "ENGAGEMENT OF PROGRAM OWNERS ON THE LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT (L & D) PROCESS AND ON THE RECOGNITION & EVALUATION OF PROGRAMS"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD Division Education Program Supervisors & Division Coordinators Public Schools District Supervisors/ District In-Charge Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- In view of Division Memorandum No. 825 s. 2022 titled, "Engagement of Program Owners on the Learning and Development (L & D) Process and on the Recognition and Evaluation of Programs," which will be on November 14-16, 2022 at Plaza Maria Luisa Suites Inn, Dumaguete City.
- 2. This office announces additional provision to the said activity.
 - A. Additional participants to the activity:
 - Ms. Maricel Rasid- Librarian II (Division Office)
 - Mr. Jerry Mar Vadil- PDO I (Division Office)
 - Dr. Airizmae Geonzon replacement of Dr. Jainar (Amlan District)
 - Mr. Joel Reyes- Replaceement of Mr. Uy (Sta. Catalina District 1)
 - Mr. Roy M. Cadinas ADAS II (Division Office)
 - B. Travelling and other incidental expenses incurred during the conduct of the activity shall be charged to school/division MOOE and other local funds, subject to usual and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. All other provisions in the Division Memorandum No. 825, s. 2022 remain in effect.
- 4. For the information and compliance of all concerned.

SPP/JMA-MKP-NLR/SGOD/REA/Ms.Iryll2022

Nov. 11, 2022

Marilin

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

(4 NOV 2021)



Address:Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City Telephone Nos.:(035)225-2838 / 225-0667 / 422-7644 Email Address:negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph